way for BSH to notify you in the unlikely event of a safety 
notice or product recall. 

How Long the Warranty Lasts 
Product built preceding January 1, 2012 with a number 
of FD911299999 or lower: BSH warrants that the Product 
is free from defects in materials and workmanship for a 
period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from the 
date of purchase. The foregoing timeline begins to run 
upon the date of purchase, and shall not be stalled, tolled, 
extended, or suspended, for any reason whatsoever. 

Product built subsequent to January 1, 2012 with a 
number of FD920100000 or higher: